O X5 OGS
Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Governor Tallahassee, Fiorida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 11, 1996

Mr. Mike Wallach

General Manager

Vanity Cleaners

8751 Southwest 131 Street
Miami, Florida 33176

Dear Mr. Wallach:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you
submitted on August 6, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title Vv
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection .
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




S UECTIOR Sodee
S 5

S!; % \ Department of 09\5@(087

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 26, 1996 W Wl’é
‘Mr. Mike Wallach XGLﬁdf/ ul{ipd 4541ﬂv4”y$2—///)

General Manager KL
Vanity Cleaners

8751 Southwest 131 Court
Miami, Florida 33176

Dear Mr. Wallach:

: The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 6, 1996.

: Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY |
TEL NO: | 5235 FOZ

[1n}

AUG-I0-' 95 TUE 12330 1D

/-  RECEIVED
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notifie :\tlon[ AUG 6 1386

Facillty Name and Logation ' k:gggﬁ%ﬁm\!

1, Facility Own.r/Ccmpzrv Name (Name of corporation, agency, ¢r individual owner):

Viaw (Y EwWTenpiiceg

2. Site Name (For example, plant nairle or number):

\,}AW‘ “Z Cfﬁﬂmen,_s

3, Hazardous Waste Generator Ydentification Number

4. Faeility Location: ——
Sirest Address: Mum MYy, /.

Ciry: 2ip Code: v 7 4
Ciyy q")S-l S }3iqﬁuny D"’:D(:- pCode: | 83+7
"'-"'Faqlthy Idenjfcattor,,-NLm‘cqr SDEP Use)::s AV S R pe AT A

St

Responsible Official

6. Name and Titie of Responsible Offielal:

Mike Watlacy, Geul Mrrage,
7. Responsible Official Malling Address:
¢ Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

City: County: . 2ipCode: 2 3174
¥ S Ame As Anode P
"8, Responsible OHicial | elephons Number:

Telephone: (305-) 25"-*"?-‘-65” ‘

Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different fram Responsible Ofiicial)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (FOT example, plant manager):

Samis As Aaovs

10. Faeliity Contagt Address: _ v f
|
|
Sireet Address: |
City: County: Zip Cadc:f
|
T1. Facility Contact Telephone ﬂumber l
Telephone: ) Fax: ( ) -
i i
: MG 6 1996
{ p Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form Ne. 62-213.300(2) Page 130l 16 & Moblie Socurces

Effective; 6-25.98
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AUG-20-'96 TLE 18:51 1D: TEL N I ——

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Facillty Information

1.{8) Provide the informetion below for each machine at the facility, Indicate the type of machme the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Dae Daie Daie Date Date Date
Machine Contro! Machineg Control Mngiling Control
Initiaily Deviee Initiatly Device | Initiglly Devics
Type of Machine 1D |Purchased  |lnstalled 10 [Purchesed  {Instalied 1D |Purchased  |Installed
Exomple ¥/ 03-OCT-93 12-NQV.93 42 08-DEC.9) H3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . ' o ) '
(1) w/ tef. condenser | } YW _Eﬁ;d MACH ME %_l_,_é}l/l Té L2/ //
(2) w/ carbon addorber 1 g € En 2 lh A Aeebr, & Moy £FE vovgS

(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref, condensir
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
{6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unkt

(7) w/ 1el, conaenser
(§) w/ carbon odsorber
(9).w/ no sonirols
almer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenger
(11) wloarborn adsarber
{12) w/ no controls

{Rec

(b) Control davices are required, but not yet installed | !

{2) No contro! devices are required ta be installed | )

2.(a) What was e toal quantiry of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

LAeo. Jellens 45 011 New MygeHioE
{b) If iess than 12 months, how many? {_EX ] months

ew ownen

X iNcw store: | } Did not keap r:Jc:ords: ( )

Check why it is less than 12 months:

~2

3. What [ the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Pant 1
(Indicaie with an "X", Select one ¢lassification anlhy.)

.
(W

Existing small area source { } New smazll area source

' Existing large area source ) New jarge ares source
' i 3

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Eiflective: £.25.084
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REST AVAILABLE COPY

4, What conirol technology is required on machines pursuant 1o section (§) of Part J1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) _ . |

Existing large sres source ‘ N
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser [&}

|
e 23 3OUT \
Refrigerated condonser [ ) '«J S P |.o,u-'r )
New Jarge area source ‘
Refrigersted condenser | )

5, A facility which containg non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the genepal permit pursuant
to Rule 62.213.300, F.A.C. Verify that ail steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exsmption criteriz or that no sych units exist an-gite: ’

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/kr or less (298
boiler MP or less), ond (2) are fired exciusively by naiural gas except for perlods of natural gas euriailment
during which propane or fuel oll containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot watsr generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeepling Information

Check all logs which are required ta be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this genersl permit:

(=) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust per¢ concentration monitoring

(¢) Instrument zalikeation

~LLEBK

() Star-up, shutdown, malfuncticn plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 af 16 , i
Effective: 6-25-96 l
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AJG-20-'96 TUE 19:52 1m: TEL NO:

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Surrender of Existing Alr Permit(s)
Please {ndicste with an "'X" the appropriate seiection: .

i ) ) hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indizated in this notification form; specificzily, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exlst for the operation of the facility indieated in
thie netification form,

Respansible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility ag

I will prompily notify ihe Department of any changes to the information contained in this notific

‘73/ ?-é‘/ <

Date

defressed In

this notification. ] heraby cortih, based on informarion end belic/ formed afler reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification cre true, occurate and complete. Further, | ogree to operalk and
maulniain the air poliuiant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described abeve jo as 10
camply with all ierms and conditions of this ganeral permit as sei forth in Part Il of this notificatton form.

@iion,

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective; §-25-9¢6




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
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 RECEIVED
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification AU 6 1996

- . BUREAU OF
Facility Name and Location “~ AR REGULATlON

1. Facility Owncr/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner);
\j\AW Lal EVQ—K/KJ—;[)VH‘L&S' ;

2. Site Name (For example, plant narmde or number):

Jawi s  Cleawens, \
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: \

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

)

- ' ty:
S 13 L™ Dap e
mber.(DEP, Use)::

~ Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: !

oy
Milke Waitlacy ,‘ :

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

City: County: - Zip Code:
Y Spame A Apoust™ p-o
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( - A ‘
307 ST —245 | -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SamEe As Arove

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: _ Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

AUG 6 1996

' Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.9002) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Scurces
Effective: 6-25-96 ,



1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

Facility Information

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. >
Date Date Date Datc Daic Date
Machinc Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device [nitially, Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
v ) T
Dry-to-Dry Unit Y A S
(1) w/ ref. condcnser t Vew] 2164 AcH =
(2) w/ carbon adsorber | N .

(3) w/ no controls
]Washcr Unit

' (4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
. (9).w/ no controls
[Reciaimer Unit e o .
(10) W/ ref. condenser T
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 100 gallons S ;r:‘}j AN e w 4CH iOE
/

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? é | rﬁo’nlhs
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: 5 iNew store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source

(X ]
]

Existing large area source i New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

- Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part ]I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an™"X".)

Existing Jarge area source " L
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser | ] N A ‘) ‘MJ-(/'

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

~ exemption'criteria or that no such units exist on-site: ' ‘
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all Jogs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LCCLLL

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ‘



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ & ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
" statements made in this notification are irue, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollittant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so us to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

7/ Zé/, )”4

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96
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TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 7?“\
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST & O

R*
&

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \5( . COMPLAINT/I] @ove@ aﬁzn
‘ 3 : ' %, J
RE-INSPECTION Q vz Y, o

ARS DDA SO L § ) pate: Lg//l /9 94 mMEIN: _[1 25 TIME &U%L&_
FACILITY NAME: l/ﬁ/) l’% v/ 0 [ Caney S
FaciLry Location: . 815 St A1 St '

Miome ~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M{‘ Ch&lj WO/MM/\ PHONE: (505) 7549 ~ 8545
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: " 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : Q Drop storetroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/\r
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facilitv classification ay QN QO Can not determinc
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
] facility qualified for a gencral pennit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
faciliy was — callons. g
e _
AT

Q )q Lobs Revised 9f a7



jj PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check:appropriate boxes) .

1. Stl)ring perchloroeihy'lcne in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON ana
2, ining the ,co_r{iainers for leakage? Qy anN onNa
3. Closing'and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Qv an

4. Draining caxtridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours\prior to disposal? Qy aN awa

5. Maintaining solvgnt-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN anva

~

|PART IV: PROCESS VEN\T\CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checkad, the chine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, t
condenser or a carbon adsorber (cg
prior to Septeinber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has beén checked, the
(complete A and B below).

. . s
A. Has the responsible official of all new soyrces and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay an

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systey? Ay anN awa

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed eway from the
ay aN awa

condenser upon opening the door?
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay an

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45" F? Oy AN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay AN

2003 Revised 9715/97

B T



LA D alals

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measwyred and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-tg-dry, reclaimer, and dryer maciines on a weekly basis? 4 ay an
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outleg weekly? Oy aN ana
Is the tempyrature differential equal to or gfeater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final ing cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped \with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN anNa
Is the perc concentratiog equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port onnthe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duc diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diame¥¢rs upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no\pther inlet? Oy AN 4anN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclai ashers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aN ana
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) a i = Oy aN OwnN/a
| PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS  \ Y ][
Has the responsible official: / _
(check appropriate boxes) -
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? QY 4N 4
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Oy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the folldwing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay 0N anNa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired\v/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay On aN/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Oy ON
7. Mantained deviation reports? ay an~N OnNa
Problein corrected? ay ON an/a
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay OanN ON/A
y oS Revised 971397

AN



RSONFURENIIN PRSI NI

"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Il

T\D%thc responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly_) leak detection and repair
inspestion? ay aN oo
2. Has the fasjlity maintained a leak log? avy an
3. Does the respogsible official check the following areas for leaks? .
Hose connections, fittings _
couplings Ay aN anNa Muck cookers Oy aN ana
Door gaskets and seat Stills Oy ON ana
" - Filter gaskets and seating Exhaust damper§ OY aN an/a
Pumps Diverter valves ay anN awn/a
Solvent tanks and containers Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Water separators
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible off
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfages) Q I
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q
. A ]
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: anN/a
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-300 ppiR ay 9w
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prxor to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? : anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ax an
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric onfy)? ay aw
bebomv Gmw L/is/99
nspeclor s Nam < rlnl) Datc of Inspection
(e /.? Oope
Mspc s Swnalm /\pp;oximalc Date of Next Inspection
40l 3 Revised 9/13/97

o



”A[)DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ‘ " '

Factlity ologed .
“Property {ov Lase .




ARSIDH: __ 025 O8] .) . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:. l/cw,ﬁ/ Cloaners | DATE: i’@?ﬁl
FACILITY LOCATION: X '75 { {\/?CL) (31 STt

Miamd, Fr- 33170

Annual Reporting Period: e 5% o ) 199 7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rul
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvyEs NO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
7777 ./
Exact period of non-compliance: from ' f / Zé to 3 027/ q 7
) 7 \ 7 4 ’
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: J&%( W )@W

. 7
Method used to demonstrate compliance: / 04‘7 8y V“AM %A

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repom’ng period:stated above:

Exact period of non-comphance. from é’/ 7 é to 3/ J77
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: M 40/ "K% M"{ ﬂn/ W‘@

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Jlrcstase D). WM - ' 3/ 27/g 2

Name (Please Print) / Signature Date

P

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 i
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPO‘

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN:__ /250 pm TIME OUT: /: 08 prr AIRSIDH:_OR5 0L K 7

TYPE OF FACILITY: ,bn/w CLeanesr .

FACILITY NAME: l/ﬂ/m/é?,/ (/eaners DATE: - -3/;7/97

FACILITY LOCATION: 57'75115}{,«.) (B S+

Mrami , Fr 3317
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Michaed Wallack PHONE NUMBER: 251 -4 5!

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Facllily has not W‘LSW‘ZS?Z de&;ffeco Stoat meagicing + fe(pm(,oéflgﬂ
temp . Of et exhad L ' s ) e S
g alTd condeacesson weekly bases weekly brs/s ('@_'1["

Fac )iy his not maindained poca Need o begun keeping recespts
wwwam(gm, oNn SIFE 9 /pj F

Faci l; 4 Dids not mavidamed o | Stad mooatainens # |
/1&Bémgl/fm‘a7ﬂlz4 average Bfy- petl. ”1j _W”g/&
Fac i+ has not Conducted +recorded| Stat condueling + repord;

r/gsué/: of a weelly '%s/ﬂcﬁm’) o W@klzy Leak /ngng/ﬁm,g_
eatc .

COMMENTS: p , o, - . ' .
Alr (17
CrlitYy  auf Lficcoment Lt s aaz@77
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been proberl certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESE{ NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: L/ 7@’ 8/
L |

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUGTED BY{ fbéjd’)u, (;Z rinesy—

(Please Pﬁnt)

) tise—. pHONENUMBER: ']~ 93Uy
deiof_l_. Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




A

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION g

Ars m#: OIS0 U 87] DATE:_3/37 197 tiMew: /32 30 pm TIME OUT: Z:Q&Pm

raciTy Nave:  Ldn f"h;f Cltaners
racary LocatioN: 515/ Seuthwest 13 St.
Miam,(",, £r 337 7¢w

[PART :: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 l]{
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :

Al .
1. Existing small arca source . 0 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140'gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr ~
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ({constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr , both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ¥y aon

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above

a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning' n 9(\
facility was ({QQ gallons. X\ Q 0
~ )

¥
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WPART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.

hal e

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON vYNA4
Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ¢'NA
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? w{ aN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? &y aN

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy OGN Q{N/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.
2.

3.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed >  prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

/| A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
g ((ﬁeck appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? dY ON
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? L’\VQ ‘aON ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Wﬁ{ aN OaN/A

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? oy E’ﬂ\l

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ay aN VN4

. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? [?(Y aN

ra
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: j
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tcmperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' ay awnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay AanN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? 0y ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?, Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy OGN anN/A
" [PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay dN
— T
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay e
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN \//NA,
e ATA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days fj";\
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay aN \/NA\
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) ay anN éN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? gy anN VNZ
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? dY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay an VNA
Problem corrected? Oy ON \/ NA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN M/N/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPATRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ay @nN

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

D | R &

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Ay 0N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay @
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, Q( '
couplings, and valves Y N Muck cookers IJY aN
Door gaskets and seating dY aN Stills U(Y ON
Filter gaskets and seating IZ/Y aN Exhaust dampers Qﬁ’ N
Pumps o &Y an Diverter valves Q’Y aN
Solvent tanks and containers dy ON Cartridge filter housings QLY anN
Water separators ' ldY aN

N Cetner D. WALLAcH

Name of Responsible Official

Debhio Grines | 3/57/9

Insp;ci;;sljyylc ¢ Print) Date/of Inspection

4
DN /%%
7 "

IW&’_Q S}gﬁ/a(ulr?; Approximate'f)ate of Next Inspection
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u ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




‘éug, 2258 T=41' L,."Fa.‘-«uT’"]".EF.'F‘EEE?ETE;A VAILABLE GaPY FAx "'-':.‘:'?”..?F.

v

i

ALG-20-'25 TUE 10:58 1D: TEL NO: RIS U

/. " RECEIVED
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification| AUG 6 1896

. Facility Name and Location ' N N;g‘égﬁmfmq

. Facility Owncr/Company Name (Name of corporation, sgency, or individual owner):

\}p.wv (‘C’L] EM"Z?J-\_/)"L('CE-S i

2. Site Name (For example, plant narie or number):

Ja Wity Cenweng,

3, Hazardous Waste Generator 1dentification Number:

4, Facility Location: —
Streat Address: '\/l“‘?”!’?/, “7’""/

.Ciry: q..’ < | Sus 13 ( ojﬁoumy: D

AR
o

Responsible Qfiicial

6. Name and Titie of Responsible Offizial:

Mike Wallaey, Geul Mo,
7. Respeonsible Official Mailing Address: ) v

‘ Orgunization/Firm:

Strest Address:

City: Counry: » ZipCode: B 3174
e S pme | As Aﬂodd ' Pr
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (305-) 25‘-'1"45.(

Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different fram Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plany manager):

SAWIE As Q&,oue | }

10. Feacility Contact Address:

Swreet Address: '
City: _ County: Zip Cade;
Y. Facility Comact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
.. MG 6 1996
{‘ .
y : Bureau of Air Monltoring

- —- - s e AN n

Bans 17 AT 1A & Maobilo Sources



i

VANETY Er}li"ﬁ'ia&a. F “r*:li—?:.:'

e TUE 18:%1 ID: TEL NO:

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Facillty lnformatlon

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility, Indicate the type of machme the date of

its purchase, and the daie the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Daie Date Date Date Date

Mathine Control Machine Control Mngling Conirol

Initially Daviee Initially Device | Initiglly Devies
Type of Machine ID [Purchased  |Installcd 1D (Purchased  |{Instatied 1D [Purchased |Installed
Exomple K/ 03-0CT-93 |2.NOV-93 K2 (G8-DEC-9! HY 02-MAR-92 D2-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unil

T

BETba  MacH WE

Vew

T%%luz U
oy £

/" A

(1) w/ taf, condenser | |
(2) wi carbon adsorber | ¢ Rsen | 35/ A Aeskes & Cuovg |
‘ (3) w/ na controls -
{Washer Unit
{4) W/ ref, condenser

|-

l

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

{6) W/ no conirols

{Dryer Unit

(7) W/ ret. congenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorver

(9).w/ no controls

jReclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenger

(11) w/earbon adsarber

(12) wi no controls

(b) Control davices are required, but not yet installed { ]

(c) Mo contro! devices are required 1o be installed { ]

2.(a) What was the total quantiry of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(100 Jgallens T il New  MacHiog

(b) 1f less than 12 months, how many?
Check why it is less than 12 months:

months

w owner: | 5 iNcw store: | } Did not keap rs

3. What |5 the ’acthty s source ¢lassification based on tive definitions found in sccuon (3) of Part 11

(lnd:cmc with an "X", Select one ¢lassification only.)
(]
—

Existing small area source { ) New smal} area source

! Existing large area source | ) New jarge ares source
, "t s

cords: { ]



p e ' 1S c;' F “E‘E"b?’
ug. 2F 795 7144 '-JHHIT\. ERPRISES.

' AUG-20-'95 TUE 12:51 D TEL MD:

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

K233 P4

4, What control technolagy is required on machines pursuant 1o section (5) of Part J1 bfthiJ notification form?

(Indicate with an "X",)

Exlsting large sren source ' N
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ )

New small ares source :
Refrigerated condonser L__L] N s ? baws T

sw Jarpe arag
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general pennit pursuant
to Rule §2.213.300, F.A.C. Verify that ail steam and hot water generating units on-site meeq the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam ond hol woter generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTUW/kr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas eurtailment

during which propuone or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
Ne such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all Jogs which aré required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of th

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser tempecature monitoring

d) Carbon adsorbar exhaust pere ¢onceniration monitoring
p g

{e) [nstrument 2alibeation

SLLEER

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

s general permit:




1S VENTTY - EthEF'SEEJ. ’ ' Fep ?U‘:‘:EE.’“ 25

RUG-20-'96 TUE 182:52 1m: TEL. NO:

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Surrender of Exlsting Al Permit{s)

lease indicate with an X" the appropriate selection: N

[ ] Yhereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
faciiity indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
thie netification form,

Respansible Officlal Cartification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part il of this for)n, of the facilin: addressed In

this notification. I heraby cartify, based on informasion end belief formed afler reasonable ingu

ry, that (he

Statemeris made in thit notification cre irue, occurate and complete. Further, ] ogree 10 operate and

maintain the air polluiant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described above S
comply wih all terms ond conditions of this general permil as sei forth in Part 1] of this notifical

o as 1o
fon form,

Jwill promptly notlfy; ihe Depariment of any changes to the information comuained in this notification.

Dale

’7// 2 4{/ el

G

Yy

-

b

e

P



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
.ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

o
T T = m
( AIRS ID 0250687 oo é =
| VANITY ENTERPRISES l =t B @)
| MIKE WALLACH l S =)
8751 SW 131 STREET . 2. o m
\ MIAMI FL 33176 °5 o
L ) ¢ g <
— a3z X
) ™
Do NOT Remove Label =
| = O
Annual Reporting Period: J- g/

1947 TO D&

—
=)

~0
N

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. m/YES UNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ /Miciacr D.1/actririt %/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for trgnsfer or combination facilities.

Name (Please Print)

2/)4/78

Date

'Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements.. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



_TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAJ, PERMIT ~ BESTAVAILABLE COPY

. - § INSPECTION SUMMARY R JRT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
- . . N } . g

TIME IN: i 5) TIME OUT: AW, AIRS ID#: g’zﬂé,@f/ {
TYPE OF FACILITY: o ' e

;T = S ) . 2
FACILITY NAME: [ T AT DATE: U= c0 7o
FACILITY LOCATION: S N SN SR S AN

PR - /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /oyt /0 s 777 (7  PHONE NUMBER: AT SN

D/Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

-

A ’ —_ o

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector.’ YESD;/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /«é}@ ‘ / / %} (/
(Approximate)

INSPECTION _CONDUCTE_D B¥-— /7////‘7// /, / A
s (Please Print)

ST,

o SEE 4 s
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ___#" o e - PHONENUMBER:___~ ¢« C ¢ 7 <C

— —— —
o ,(;/ Page. of . Revised 10/96




¢

¢
YE RCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 025—0657 DATE: 4/’3 u TIME IN: ﬁm TIME OUT: 52{3
FACILITY NAME: (/M/ [t C/K—@/VZ'@Z’S
FACILITY LOCATION: & ; =/ Sz) /3/ 5/

ATA A |
o ” . /’ / 7/ - “ . 3 {f’
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /%o’/////é// ) /é PHONE: /57 N 54_5
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box) '

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) { Drop storefout of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source J
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification JY aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropnate classification:
‘a facility qualified for a general permit as number : above ‘{)
o facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit >\K

B. The total quanyity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning @ >

facility was gallons.
e ————— \x
a \

1of5 Revised 8/11/97 M
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|PART 1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - o |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? : Oy ON ‘Zé/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON lﬁé/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E(‘Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? EQ‘{ ON aN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber \
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON l?{N/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machioe should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn adsorber must have been I
installed prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser q
{complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: l
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? B’? anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' @K/ aN anN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the @{
condenser upon opening the door? ' ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streani of a refrigerated [2{
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y UON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the S [\_7/
condenser exceeded 45°F? o ay OaN GN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and afier [/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y OGN

— e ——
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weckly basis? ay anN
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? _ ay aN ONA
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay aN OnNA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN OnNa
Is the perc cohoenuationcquai to or less than 100 ppm? . -: .. ... . Oy aN OwA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, I
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN aN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? _ ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - Oy aN awNa
WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ﬂ
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . dY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? E{;’ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: r
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON dN/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days _
and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt? . ' ay 4w E{gi/’A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) . Oy ON d\llA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : ay anN Gfﬁl/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian? . @Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : ay an oA
Problem corrected? & Qy ON E{\I/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy AaN G{J/A

30f 5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VE. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' ' |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair l
inspection? : Y OoN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 84 ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks? |
Hose connections, fittings, E{'
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON mﬁ/A
Door gaskets and seating EK{ ON ON/A Stills ﬁY ON ON/A |
Filter gaskets and seating E‘(;’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers wé oN aNvA
Pumps GI(’ ON AN/A Diverter valves @4 aN aOnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers [II& ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings []4 ON ON/A
Water separators B‘( ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by thc responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection-(airflow felt through gaskets) |
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

=R G

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - AN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? = OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Ay 4aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON ‘
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? | ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy awN i

v

Y- 14 -95

@MEZ//{,/J/Z//W

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
—F pti! /537
[/ Ipspector’s Signature Approxin{(ate Date of Next Inspection
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(

e 22850687 L)l

/s \’ R%gdlié/uw Ay

w/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT PR 3 ]l
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM { 193!

' Mar (" v ‘\Wam\
FACILITY NAME: {//47‘/ // 7 C@n/&%@( 1’, ATH 374: 7
FACILITY LOCATION: /5, / =cJ /B S/"
[t 5771/

Aunnual Reporting Period: 3 ‘2'7 : 19(/7 TO ;/-‘ Zg(; IQCi V

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ' AYES Clvo

INC, cemplete the foiicwing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rcpéning period: stated ‘dbove:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from

g
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ~
Bureau of AIr VIONITOTinNgE
Method used to demonstrate compliance: . & Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry Jt
year for transfer or combination facilities.

ilities or. 1,800 gallons per

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL/JK! ezl D fdiipry 7 7/ H‘ V/ /é/ rdl
: N@ 7 ~Signature “Date”

“"#This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the-
-discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES - MANAGEMENT {DERM)

ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROFERHANDLING 2 1580 f

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This numliér can be found below on your mailing label.

S CEVED
g-g AL ROO™

FEp26 97

Do NOT Remove Label

e

} AIRS ID#: 0250687
.| VANITY ENTERPRISES

MIKE WALLACH

8751 SW 131 STREET

MIAMI FL 33176

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fand: 20-2-035001

G

VANITY ENTERPRISES, INC.
Department of Environmental Pr
AIRS ID # 0250687

Obj.: 002273
/ - — — _
323/57 9370
'50.00
B u-‘p. ¥ ﬁi‘-.',—j’:'!-- “ ‘ e u;j.,‘ , SRR ;:' '50.00‘ oyt ) < Fi

S S N O S S Y S )




ssaippe wnjal auy Jo Jybu sy

. SENDER:

s Complete items 1
sComplete items 3, aa, atiu’ +u.

01 adojarua o dOl 1810 8Ui e p|o4 o wish to receive the
wing services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse ot thls form so that we can return this extra fee):
card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit.
s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date )
delivered. - Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4%!9 Number % ) (f

4b. Senvice Type
AIRS ID#: 0250687

VANITY ENTERPRISES O Registered
MIKE WALLACH O Express Mail O

X Certified

Insured

" 8751 SW 131:STREET * | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

MIAMI FL 33176% - |7 Date of Delivery sﬂga

and fee is paid)

6. Slgnjgre (ﬁdressee or Agent) g

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

+

P ek5 30c 4ea

us Post?l Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[ Sant tn

AIRS ID#: 0250687
.VANITY ENTERPRISES
MIKE WALLACH
8751 SW 131 STREET
MIAMI FL 33176

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

i _PS Form 3800, April 1995

»
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COMPT

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
« item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

7

0O Agent
O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10,

D. Is delivery address different rom item 1?7 O Yes

iy eridegev? ﬁﬁl"ess below: O No

Bureay of Air

Deéo ocr(, A@(Qé 1263

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

, AIRS ID # 0250687001AG Monitor;
MIKE WALLACH & Mobite goyy,cnc "
PERFECT CLEANERS '
8751 SW 131 STREET 3. Sgrvice Type
MIAMI FL 33176 ertified Mail [ Express Mail ‘
‘ O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

B}

L PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 )

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total F

10

Recipies MIKE WALLACH
PERFECT CLEANERS
8751 SW 131 STREET

Street, /

7000 OLOO 0O02L 4L28 723 -

AIRS ID # 0250687001AG

r Instructions’




e —

; SENDER:
»Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

delivered.

sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

! also wish to receive the
following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):

card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.

mWrite *Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

) AIRS ID 0250687
VANITY ENTERPRISES

MIKE WALLACH
8751 SW 131 STREET
MIAMI FL-33176

s

s A Ny

4a. Article Number

Z 252 1O 30D

4b. Service Type
O Registered g)erﬁﬁed
O Express Mail Insured

O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

7. Date of Delivery ) ) L_I,

5. ;ezél’ved 7 (Print Na /n&(m

]

8. Addressee’s Addréss (thy if requested
and fee is paid) i

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

S For 3871, Dacgmbe? 11072

Domestic Return Receipt

US Postal Service

VANITY ENTERPRISES
MIKE WALLACH

8751 SW.131 STREET
MIAMI FL 33176

Z 333 bbkOD 302

Recelpt for Certlfled Mail

AIRS ID 0250687

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliversd

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR FROPER HANBLING T
| | 303836

.

Please include your AIRS 1ID# on youf check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. V

TOTAL AMOUNT DUELS g B3
L K5 $30.00 o
_ LM
Do NOT Remove Label *
r ~ AIRS ID 0250687
VANITY ENTERPRISES FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MIKE WALLACH Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
8751 SW 131 STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33176 Obj.: 002273




VANITY ENTERPRISES, INC. | M 10 ﬁ?

DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | » 2/16/98
50.00

MEGA BANK 50.00




| BEST AVAILABLE COPY ‘

STATE OF FLORIDA-
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIOH"’*N il
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

MS# 5510

BN

4

Tk
.

o 1]
A

i

MQ ot ewatos I 0

AR R ”i

‘
.

S S
. O v

ySalIqol
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mplete i
lICompIete nems 3743, and 4b :
- BPrint your name and address on the revers
ou, y

" | also-wish 10 receive the
] foIIowmg services- (for an
extra fee):: -

= -Acdressee s Adul" 38

i

4 CLEANERS&T

. RS ANTOR . -
.
e
¥

&:’AIRS ID#. 0250687 \

- 4b.-Serv|ce Tyoe

t
‘ﬁ
‘Return Re

glstered B

T o, S A
) © 7|0 Express Mail ; £

{ " |2 Retum Recéipt for Merchandise coD 2

" |7. Date of Delivery 2

3

. . -~ )

] “18. Addressee Addrass (Only if requested x
etk anf1 fee s pazd) o - g

- [

L 6. uS|gnature~ (Addressee orAaent)N
2

Domestuc Return Recelpt

Tl -
1
3
.

ceip
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Z 333 kLD 450

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No tnsurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemnational Mail (See reverse)
ISent to

. : AIRS ID # 0250687
VANITY CLEANERS :
MIKE WALLACH

8751 SW 131 STREET

MIAMI FL 33176

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
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card to you. _ .
Al

| also wish to receive the,
"following Services \for an’

-=Print your name and address n the i verse of thls form so that we can return this extra fee):

1.0 Addressee s Add

_,.;,..'

PP

. g VANITY CLEA(NERS
. -+ -8 MIKE WALLA@H=
s8R 875F SWHIH. STRERT
i MlAMIFL3317§; =

-BU\)O

essee’s Address (Only if requested
and e ) pald)

(Addrpssee Gr Agenﬂ

tur
tur
R
.'

i1, Uecwémtaef 1994

102595-97:8-0179 Domestrc Return Recelpt

Thank you for r.":':afrgg Return
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2 174 052

* US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

2480

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

Lroyerereny

VANITY CLEANERS
MIKE WALLACH
8751 SW 131 STREET
MIAMI FL 33176

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 02506

87

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees - | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
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s s sl .0 BESTAVAILABLE COPY.
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. extra fee) .

ish'ie" recelve tha

ddreseee s-Address -

4a/f\r‘l’i,e Nu no

W// L 05?{ (»//"Z"‘**L/v

Return Recsipt Service.

7. Date of Dehvéry

8_ Addre 586’5 Address (Only if requeated
and fe° is pa/d)

‘Thank you for usiti

[ } oy PS Fonn3811 December1994 i Domestlc Return Recelpt
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P 174 052 LAZ b\(/\(/\

US Postal Service \ ;
Receipt for Certified Mail |
No Insurance Coverage Provided. :
Do not use for interational Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto |

AIRS ID # 0250687

VANITY CLEANERS
MIKE WALLACH .
8751 SW 131 STREET . -
MIAMI FL 33176

Certitied Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




